

CONTACT:

Allpro Manufacturing, Inc. Daniel Morales (713) 224-9546

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Allpro Manufacturing, Inc. acquires assets from Lead Products, Inc.

Houston, TX – **April 3, 2017** – Allpro Manufacturing, Inc., (APM) a leading manufacturer for the construction industry in the Southern United States, announced today that it has acquired specific assets of Lead Products Co., Inc., including key personnel, intellectual property, inventory, equipment and machinery related to the manufacture of lead-based products for the plumbing, roofing and industrial markets.

With this acquisition, APM will be able to combine its existing manufacturing resources into a larger facility so it can expand with ease. Within a few months, APM will begin the process of transferring its production lines and assets to the Lead Products facility located in Houston.

The President of Allpro Manufacturing, Cary Ostera, stated, "This is just the natural progression of growing companies and it just made sense to combine resources with Lead Products Co. Inc." Ostera added, "I have known and represented the Simonds family under the Alliance Company for well over twenty-five years and we are excited to continue the tradition of the company. Carter Simonds and I have been working on this idea for a while and I am very pleased to see this through. The Lead Products facility not only gives us the much needed room to expand, but it also opens up many other opportunities for Allpro Manufacturing, Inc."

Ostera continued, "There are many other synergies that Allpro will deliver to Lead Products Co, Inc. and this will only accelerate the development of new items that will expand the line to position it as even a greater vendor for its customers."



Lead Products Co., Inc. was formed in 1947 and has called Houston its home from the start. Positioned on the eastern edge of downtown Houston, the company has always prided itself for offering the roofing and plumbing industries quality products, competitive pricing, and superior service. President of Lead Products, Carter Simonds said, "After spending almost 45 years in this business, it is time for me to hand over the reins to someone new. I am supremely confident that our great employees, with new, innovative leadership from Allpro, will continue the proud tradition of service and integrity started by my grandfather some seventy years ago."

The name of the company shall be Lead Products Company, a division of Allpro Manufacturing, Inc. The phone numbers will remain the same as well as the staff.

Lead Products Company 709 N. Velasco St. Houston, Texas 77003 713-224-9546, 800-433-5323

Fax: 713-223-8010

###